
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 405,909 1,061,335 1.93 2.41
    Deplaned 418,111 1,071,162 2.23 2.32
    Total 824,020 2,132,497 2.08 2.37

 Charter
    Enplaned 1,404 3,997 -12.80 9.81
    Deplaned 1,551 4,012 -9.30 24.71
    Total 2,955 8,009 -10.99 16.80

Total Revenue Passengers
    Enplaned 407,313 1,065,332 1.87 2.44
    Deplaned 419,662 1,075,174 2.18 2.39
    Total 826,975 2,140,506 2.03 2.41

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 271,438 810,702 92.73 55.53
    Deplaned 263,469 711,845 86.40 66.52
    Total 534,907 1,522,547 89.55 60.48

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 7,983,319 24,768,446 -9.05 1.84
    Deplaned 6,705,932 20,064,450 -23.81 -18.15
    Charter 15,538 349,014 -61.19 472.55
    Total 14,704,789 45,181,910 -16.54 -7.60

15,239,696 46,704,457 -14.87 -6.30
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 8,156 22,737 -0.95 0.72
    Air Taxi 1,930 5,486 -19.52 -16.82
    Civil Itinerant 281 757 -1.06 -1.94
    Civil Local 0 0 -100.00 -100.00
    Military 96 230 -3.03 19.17
    Total 10,463 29,210 -5.05 -3.08

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 9 39 -52.63 95.00
    Air Taxi 1,212 3,062 8.31 -5.17
    Civil Itinerant 3,065 7,690 3.41 -8.65
    Civil Local 962 2,508 -7.85 -18.83
    Military 100 215 53.85 13.76
    Total 5,348 13,514 2.63 -9.58

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Mar-14

% Change from 2013



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
REVENUE PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
Mar-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 870 1,855 0.2% 0.2% 641 1,525 0.2% 0.1% 35.7% 21.6%
Alaska Alaska 4,504 11,708 1.1% 1.1% 4,283 10,869 1.1% 1.0% 5.2% 7.7%
American American 33,098 96,069 8.1% 9.0% 29,434 80,809 7.4% 7.8% 12.4% 18.9%

Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 5,837 15,863 1.5% 1.5% -100.0% -100.0%
Delta Delta 72,190 183,157 17.7% 17.2% 70,121 184,205 17.5% 17.7% 3.0% -0.6%
Frontier Frontier 16,157 46,007 4.0% 4.3% 16,464 44,783 4.1% 4.3% -1.9% 2.7%
AirTran AirTran 8,214 24,976 2.0% 2.3% 6,630 19,905 1.7% 1.9% 23.9% 25.5%
United United 44,496 117,806 10.9% 11.1% 46,312 126,408 11.6% 12.2% -3.9% -6.8%
US Airways US Airways 32,663 85,949 8.0% 8.1% 33,108 87,154 8.3% 8.4% -1.3% -1.4%
Southwest Southwest 193,717 493,808 47.6% 46.4% 185,591 464,974 46.4% 44.7% 4.4% 6.2%

Scheduled TTL 405,909 1,061,335 99.7% 99.6% 398,421 1,036,495 99.6% 99.7% 1.9% 2.4%

Charter TTL 1404 3997 0.3% 0.4% 1424 3454 0.4% 0.3% -1.4% 15.7%

TTL 407,313 1,065,332 100.0% 100.0% 399,845 1,039,949 100.0% 100.0% 1.9% 2.4%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
Mar-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American American 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Continental Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 238,549 733,165 44.6% 48.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 28,929 66,931 5.4% 4.4% 13,395 50,033 4.7% 5.3% 116.0% 33.8%
US Airways US Airways 209,669 549,540 39.2% 36.1% 128,884 460,239 45.7% 48.5% 62.7% 19.4%
Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 477,147 1,349,636 89.2% 88.6% 142,279 510,272 50.4% 53.8% 235.4% 164.5%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DB Schenker DB Schenker 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirNet AirNet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 57,760 172,911 10.8% 11.4% 139,912 438,463 49.6% 46.2% -58.7% -60.6%

All Cargo TTL 57,760 172,911 10.8% 11.4% 139,912 438,463 49.6% 46.2% -58.7% -60.6%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 534,907 1,522,547 100.0% 100.0% 282,191 948,735 100.0% 100.0% 89.6% 60.5%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
Mar-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 22,169 68,214 0.2% 0.2% 27,174 79,561 0.2% 0.2% -18.4% -14.3%
American American 34,582 119,061 0.2% 0.3% 18,039 78,364 0.1% 0.2% 91.7% 51.9%

Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 464 1,133 0.0% 0.0% -100.0% -100.0%
Delta Delta 97,994 310,498 0.7% 0.7% 499,874 1,090,588 2.8% 2.2% -80.4% -71.5%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 22,027 65,497 0.1% 0.1% -100.0% -100.0%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 10,740 52,103 0.1% 0.1% 7,176 22,079 0.0% 0.0% 49.7% 136.0%
US Airways US Airways 53,862 143,359 0.4% 0.3% 68,190 154,418 0.4% 0.3% -21.0% -7.2%
Southwest Southwest 873,743 2,605,075 5.9% 5.8% 746,180 2,269,869 4.2% 4.6% 17.1% 14.8%
Great Lakes Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,093,090 3,298,310 7.4% 7.3% 1,389,124 3,761,509 7.9% 7.7% -21.3% -12.3%

FedEx FedEx 9,644,267 29,184,154 65.6% 64.6% 11,794,536 32,881,724 66.9% 67.2% -18.2% -11.2%
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 479,908 1,424,966 3.3% 3.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 16,781 57,385 0.1% 0.1% 487,231 1,168,295 2.8% 2.4% -96.6% -95.1%
UPS UPS 3,455,205 10,868,081 23.5% 24.1% 3,908,563 11,023,800 22.2% 22.5% -11.6% -1.4%

All Cargo TTL 13,596,161 41,534,586 92.5% 91.9% 16,190,330 45,073,819 91.9% 92.2% -16.0% -7.9%

Charter TTL 15,538 349,014 0.1% 0.8% 40,034 60,958 0.2% 0.1% -61.2% 472.5%

TTL 14,704,789 45,181,910 100.0% 100.0% 17,619,488 48,896,286 100.0% 100.0% -16.5% -7.6%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Mar-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 870 1,855 0.2% 0.2% 641 1,525 0.2% 0.1% 35.7% 21.6%
Alaska 4,504 11,708 1.1% 1.1% 4,283 10,869 1.1% 1.0% 5.2% 7.7%
American 33,098 96,069 8.1% 9.0% 35,271 96,672 8.8% 9.3% -6.2% -0.6%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 72,190 183,157 17.7% 17.2% 70,121 184,205 17.5% 17.7% 3.0% -0.6%
Frontier 16,157 46,007 4.0% 4.3% 16,464 44,783 4.1% 4.3% -1.9% 2.7%
AirTran 8,214 24,976 2.0% 2.3% 6,630 19,905 1.7% 1.9% 23.9% 25.5%
United 44,496 117,806 10.9% 11.1% 46,312 126,408 11.6% 12.2% -3.9% -6.8%
US Airways 32,663 85,949 8.0% 8.1% 33,108 87,154 8.3% 8.4% -1.3% -1.4%
Southwest 193,717 493,808 47.6% 46.4% 185,591 464,974 46.4% 44.7% 4.4% 6.2%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Charter 1404 3997 0.3% 0.4% 1424 3454 0.4% 0.3% -1.4% 15.7%

Total 407,313 1,065,332 100.0% 100.0% 399,845 1,039,949 100.0% 100.0% 1.9% 2.4%

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 238,549 733,165 44.6% 48.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 28,929 66,931 5.4% 4.4% 13,395 50,033 4.7% 5.3% 116.0% 33.8%
US Airways 209,669 549,540 39.2% 36.1% 128,884 460,239 45.7% 48.5% 62.7% 19.4%
UPS 57,760 172,911 10.8% 11.4% 139,912 438,463 49.6% 46.2% -58.7% -60.6%
Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 534,907 1,522,547 100.0% 100.0% 282,191 948,735 100.0% 100.0% 89.6% 60.5%

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 22,169 68,214 0.2% 0.2% 27,174 79,561 0.2% 0.2% -18.4% -14.3%
American 34,582 119,061 0.2% 0.3% 18,503 79,497 0.1% 0.2% 86.9% 49.8%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 97,994 310,498 0.7% 0.7% 499,874 1,090,588 2.8% 2.2% -80.4% -71.5%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 22,027 65,497 0.1% 0.1% -100.0% -100.0%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 10,740 52,103 0.1% 0.1% 7,176 22,079 0.0% 0.0% 49.7% 136.0%
US Airways 53,862 143,359 0.4% 0.3% 68,190 154,418 0.4% 0.3% -21.0% -7.2%
Southwest 873,743 2,605,075 5.9% 5.8% 746,180 2,269,869 4.2% 4.6% 17.1% 14.8%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 9,644,267 29,184,154 65.6% 64.6% 11,794,536 32,881,724 66.9% 67.2% -18.2% -11.2%
DB Schenker 479,908 1,424,966 3.3% 3.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express 16,781 57,385 0.1% 0.1% 487,231 1,168,295 2.8% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0%
DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirNet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS 3,455,205 10,868,081 23.5% 24.1% 3,908,563 11,023,800 22.2% 22.5% -11.6% -1.4%
Charter 15,538 349,014 0.1% 0.8% 40,034 60,958 0.2% 0.1% -61.2% 472.5%

Total 14,704,789 45,181,910 100.0% 100.0% 17,619,488 48,896,286 100.0% 100.0% -16.5% -7.6%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Mar-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 870 1,855 0.2% 0.2% 641 1,525 0.2% 0.1% 35.7% 21.6%
Alaska 4,504 11,708 1.1% 1.1% 4,283 10,869 1.1% 1.0% 5.2% 7.7%
American 33,098 96,069 8.1% 9.0% 35,271 96,672 8.8% 9.3% -6.2% -0.6%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 72,190 183,157 17.7% 17.2% 70,121 184,205 17.5% 17.7% 3.0% -0.6%
Frontier 16,157 46,007 4.0% 4.3% 16,464 44,783 4.1% 4.3% -1.9% 2.7%
AirTran 8,214 24,976 2.0% 2.3% 6,630 19,905 1.7% 1.9% 23.9% 25.5%
United 44,496 117,806 10.9% 11.1% 46,312 126,408 11.6% 12.2% -3.9% -6.8%
US Airways 32,663 85,949 8.0% 8.1% 33,108 87,154 8.3% 8.4% -1.3% -1.4%
Southwest 193,717 493,808 47.6% 46.4% 185,591 464,974 46.4% 44.7% 4.4% 6.2%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Charter 1404 3997 0.3% 0.4% 1424 3454 0.4% 0.3% 100.0% 15.7%

Total 407,313 1,065,332 100.0% 100.0% 399,845 1,039,949 100.0% 100.0% 1.9% 2.4%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 80,061 215,087 20.0% 20.7% -100.0% -100.0%
Terminal B 280,029 717,646 68.8% 67.4% 268,049 683,407 67.0% 65.7% 4.5% 5.0%
Terminal C 127,284 347,686 31.2% 32.6% 51,735 141,455 12.9% 13.6% 146.0% 145.8%

Total 407,313 1,065,332 100.0% 100.0% 399,845 1,039,949 100.0% 100.0% 1.9% 2.4%

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
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